Email to: cricket@coycom.org & 
daniellewis@cardiffcasuals.com – thank you


	DATE
	13/06
	VENUE 
	St Fagans
	
	Rhiwbina 
	v.
	Chartered Trust
	Toss: 
	Chartered Trust


	INNINGS OF
	
	
	
	INNINGS OF
	
	
	     

	
	NAME
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS 
	
	
	NAME
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS 

	1
	Steve Mohring
	Ret
	
	27
	
	1
	D Cain
	Caught
	Dale Owen
	19

	2
	Craig Mohring
	LBW
	Gerain Probert
	24
	
	2
	Andy McKenna
	Bowled
	Suki Singh
	22

	3
	Rob Cooper
	Ret
	
	27
	
	3
	M Swannell
	Caught
	Harinder Singh
	14

	4
	Martin Scott
	LBW
	D Cain
	6
	
	4
	A John
	
	Steve Mohring 
	4

	5
	Suki Singh
	Caught 
	Matthew Todd
	1
	
	5
	A Damant
	Bowled
	Steve Mohring
	5

	6
	John Waters
	Ret
	
	27
	
	6
	G Davies
	Bowled
	Rob Cooper
	1

	7
	Ray Owen
	Bowled
	Matthew Todd
	1
	
	7
	Matthew Todd
	LBW
	John Waters
	3

	8
	Steve Holton
	Caught
	G Davies
	11
	
	8
	David James
	Run Out
	
	2

	9
	Harinder Singh
	Run Out
	
	2
	
	9
	D Fielder
	Not Out
	
	1

	10
	Dale Owen
	Caught
	And McKenna
	16
	
	10
	Geraint Probert
	Not Out
	
	4

	11
	Phil Dooley
	Run Out
	
	5
	
	11
	Gorman
	
	
	


	Byes
	1
	
	Extras
	24
	
	Byes
	1
	
	Extras
	15

	Leg Byes
	1
	
	TOTAL
	174
	
	Leg Byes
	1
	
	TOTAL
	90

	Wides
	17
	
	WICKETS
	8
	
	Wides
	10
	
	WICKETS
	8

	No Balls
	5
	
	18
	overs
	
	No Balls
	3
	
	18
	overs


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	BOWLER
	OVERS
	MAIDENS
	RUNS
	WICKETS
	
	BOWLER
	OVERS
	MAIDENS
	RUNS
	WICKETS

	Andy McKenna
	2
	0
	15
	1
	
	Ray Owen
	2
	0
	12
	0

	David James
	2
	0
	24
	0
	
	Phil Dooley
	2
	0
	9
	0

	A John
	2
	0
	29
	0
	
	Dale Owen
	2
	0
	6
	1

	A Damant
	2
	0
	24
	0
	
	Martin Scott
	2
	0
	22
	0

	Geraint Probert
	2
	0
	8
	1
	
	Suki Singh
	2
	0
	5
	1

	D Cain
	2
	0
	6
	1
	
	Harinder Singh
	2
	0
	10
	1

	Matthew Todd
	2
	0
	14
	2
	
	Rob Cooper
	2
	0
	9
	1

	Gorman
	2
	0
	22
	0
	
	Steve Mohring
	2
	0
	10
	2

	G Davies
	2
	0
	29
	1
	
	John Waters
	1
	0
	2
	1














Steve Holton
1
0
5
0




	Result:
	Chartered Trust won by 84 runs
	Notes:
	


